

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 452/2013

State

----Appellant

Versus

Navab Khan And Anr.

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anil Joshi AAG-cum-GA

For Respondent(s) : -

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI**

**Order**

**04/07/2023**

1. Shri Anil Joshi, learned AAG-cum-GA is directed to apprise the Court as to what steps have been taken by the State of Rajasthan or the Ministry of External Affairs with regard to the extradition proceeding of the accused-respondent.
2. List the matter after two weeks.

**(FARJAND ALI),J**

141-Mamta/-