


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 452/2013

State

----Appellant

Versus

Navab Khan And Anr.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Abhishek Purohit, AGA

For Respondent(s) : Mr. R.S. Choudhary

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

19/09/2023

1. Learned Public Prosecutor seeks time to apprise this Court whether any request has been drawn up and submitted for formal extradition of the accused through the State of Rajasthan to the Ministry of External Affairs.
2. One last opportunity is granted, lest the case would be dismissed for want of prosecution.
3. List the matter on 05.10.2023.

(FARJAND ALI),J