

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 452/2013

State

----Appellant

Versus

Navab Khan And Anr.

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S.K.Bhati, PP

For Respondent(s) : Mr. J.K. Suthar

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG**

**Order**

**11/01/2024**

Learned Public Prosecutor prays for and is granted some more time to comply with the order dated 19.09.2023.

List the matter on 22.02.2024.

**(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J**

45-Rashi/-