

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Appeal No. 452/2013

State

----Appellant

Versus

Navab Khan And Anr.

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Narendra Gehlot, PP assisted by  
Mr. OP Choudhary  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amit Saran

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG**

**Order**

**25/11/2024**

List the matter in the first week of March 2025, as prayed.

**(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J**

53-Rashi/-